

AMENDMENT

①

Passed HEDC

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

TO: HB 108

1 Page 5, line 30, following "(18)":

2 Insert "collaborate with school districts to"

3

4 Page 6, line 9:

5 Delete "The department"

6 Insert "A school district"

7

8 Page 6, line 14:

9 Delete "The department"

10 Insert "A school district"

11

12 Page 7, line 2, following "department":

13 Insert "or the school district"

14

15 Page 7, line 3, following "department":

16 Insert "or school district"

17

18 Page 7, line 7:

19 Delete "department"

20 Insert "school district"

21

22 Page 7, lines 8 - 9:

23 Delete "The department shall annually compile, provide to school districts, and

1 publish on the department's"

2 Insert "A school district shall annually compile and publish on the school district's"

3

4 Page 7, line 11:

5 Delete "department"

6 Insert "school district"

7

8 Page 7, lines 12 - 14:

9 Delete all material and insert:

10 "(b) For each listed program, the school district shall identify any geographic
11 attendance restrictions and program availability."
12

13 Page 7, line 15:

14 Delete "The department"

15 Insert "A school district"

16

17 Page 7, line 20:

18 Delete "department"

19 Insert "school district"

20

21 Page 8, following line 24:

22 Insert a new section to read:

23 "Sec. 14.35.130. Definition. In AS 14.35.100 - 14.35.130, "school district" or
24 "district" means a borough school district, a city school district, or a regional
25 educational attendance area."